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Fix-It Citation

    80910 LIGHTS/LAMPS FAIL CONFORM ST LAW 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80908 MUFFLERS/EXHAUST SYSTEM REQD 1 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

    80906 OBSTRUCTED WINDOWS/WINDSHIELDS 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80320 OMV W/OUT LIABILITY INSURANCE 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Fix-It Citation Totals 2 0 0 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 12

Warning

    80323 NO DRIVER'S LICENSE IN POSSESSION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9

    80305B OMV/WITHOUT VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

    80321 TEXTING WHILE DRIVING PROHIBITED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

    80502H SPEEDING - CONSTRUCTION ZONE WITH WORKERS PRESENT 1-10MPH 
$160 PLUS $4 FOR EVERY MPH OVER 10 - MUST BE POSTED - Minimum fee $160

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81204 FAIL TO OBEY STOP SIGN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81419 BIKE EQUIPMENT REGULATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81301D DRIVING THROUGH OR AROUND BARRICADE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    81218G UNLAWFL PASS SCH BUS ONCOMING LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81217 IMPROPER LANE USAGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0 0 0 14

    81214 IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    81209 DRIVE ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

    81206 DRIVE WRONG SIDE OF DIVIDED ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81202 YIELD R/W AT INTERSECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80922 PERMIT REQ EXCESSIVE SIZE/ WEIGHT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80920 SIZE/WGT/LOAD RESTRICTIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80911 LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 0 0 0 15

    80910 LIGHTS/LAMPS FAIL CONFORM ST LAW 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 18 0 0 0 23

    80909 LEAKING OR LOOSE LOADS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80908 MUFFLERS/EXHAUST SYSTEM REQD 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4

Page: 1 of 7

AllTicket Type:AllStatute:

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

Ticket Statistics

10/04/2024 10:41
cityoffargo\jsyverson

FARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORI Number: ND0090200To Date: 09/30/2024

From Date: 01/01/2024



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Totals

    80906 OBSTRUCTED WINDOWS/WINDSHIELDS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

    80606 UNLAWFUL U-TURN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

    80603 FAIL YLD R/W LEFT TURN/INTERSECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80602B FAIL TO SIGNAL TURN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

    80602A IMPROPER START/TURN/STOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80601C IMPROPER LEFT TURN ON 1 WAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80601B IMPROPER LEFT TURN ON 2 WAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

    80601A IMPROPER RIGHT TURN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

    80506 DRIVER IMPEDING TRAFFIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80502B SPEED SCHOOL ZONE W/CHILD PRESENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 9

    80501 SPEED CARE REQUIRED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

    80405 DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 6 0 0 0 10

    80403 DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80317B2 EXHIBITION DRIVING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80502 SPEEDING 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 34 0 0 0 44

    80320 OMV W/OUT LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 13

    80305A4 FAIL DISPLAY CURRENT VEH LIC 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 53 0 0 0 65

    80304 FAIL TO CARRY REG CARD IN VEH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

    80303C UNDER 18 NOT ALLOWED TO USE ELECTRONIC DEVICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80301 FAIL TO HAVE VEH UNDER CONTROL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    80105 WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Warning Totals 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 26 212 0 0 0 265

Traffic

    39-08-01.4 DUI with a minor-Refusal-1st off (MA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01.4 DUI with a minor-Intoxicating liquor-1st off (MA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01(1)(a)(5)(b) DUI-Refusal-2nd off in 7yrs (MB) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01(1)(a)(5)(b) DUI-Refusal-3rd off in 7yrs (MA) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
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    39-08-01(1)(e)(2) DUI-Refusal-4th or subsequent off in 15yrs (FC) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

    39-08-01(1)(a)(4) DUI-Alcohol and drugs-3rd off in 7yrs (MA) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01(1)(d) DUI-Alcohol and drugs-4th or subsequent off in 15yrs (FC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

    39-08-01(1)(a)(4) DUI-Alcohol and drugs-1st off (MB) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

    39-08-01(1)(a)(3) DUI-Drugs-1st off (MB) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01(1)(a)(3) DUI-Drugs-4th or subsequent off in 15yrs (FC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    39-08-01(1)(b) DUI-Intoxicating liquor-4th or subsequent off in 15yrs (FC) 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

    180311 PUSHCART VIOLATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    251518A SELL CONS OR POSSESS ALCOHOL IN PUBLIC 9 16 14 43 43 19 37 39 12 0 0 0 232

    251518A SELL, CONSUME OR POSSESS ALCOHOL IN PUBLIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

    100101 MIP/MCA/UNDER INFLUENCE 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 5 0 0 0 18

    80924 Restricted Use of Streets and Highways 0 1 1 8 3 4 10 12 2 0 0 0 41

    80305A2 FICTITIOUS REGISTRATION - False information in registration application 3 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 12

    100304 CARRYING,POSSESSION,DISCHARGE OF DANGEROUS WEAPON(S) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

    10-0103(c) MINOR USE OR POSSESS TOBACCO 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

    100103(C) MINOR USE/POSS TOBACCO 6 15 12 2 7 3 1 3 9 0 0 0 58

    100103(B) SELL TOBACCO TO MINOR 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 7

    251509(A) MINOR SALE OF ALCOHOL TO 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

    101204 MARIJUANA PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION 19 15 8 19 15 5 13 15 12 0 0 0 121

    101202(2) MARIJUANA POSSESSION >1/2 OZ <500 GRAMS 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

    101202(1) MARIJUANA POSSESSION <1/2 OZ 14 13 25 17 24 13 20 17 13 0 0 0 156

    80323 NO DRIVER'S LICENSE IN POSSESSION 0 2 1 1 0 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 15

    80305B OMV/WITHOUT VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE 27 25 16 19 17 29 24 27 27 0 0 0 211

    80322 DISTRACTED DRIVING 7 4 5 12 6 6 6 5 10 0 0 0 61

    80305A1 CANCELLED/REVOKED VEHICLE REGISTRATION 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

    80310B DUI REFUSAL 12 5 4 11 6 10 11 10 8 0 0 0 77

    80321 TEXTING WHILE DRIVING PROHIBITED 0 4 1 27 8 7 14 8 10 0 0 0 79
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    80706 PEDESTRIAN FAILURE TO YIELD TO TRAFFIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    100302 FALSE INFO/REPORT TO LAW ENF 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    100317 RESISTING POLICE OFFICER 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4

    100325 CRIMINAL TRESPASS (MB) 12 10 14 17 6 21 19 11 16 0 0 0 126

    100102 MINOR IN LIQUOR ESTABLISHMENT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

    80311 OPEN CONTAINER IN MV 4 2 1 7 2 4 7 9 5 0 0 0 41

    80310A DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 31 19 27 19 24 28 23 27 19 0 0 0 217

    100202 INDECENT DISORDERLY ACT 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 9

    100326 URINATING IN PUBLIC 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 18

    100602 THEFT OF PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    100601 SHOPLIFTING <$500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    110814 LITTERING 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9

    100303 OBSTRUCTING PUBLIC OFFICER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    110202 LOUD NOISE ORDINANCE 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4

    100316 FIREWORKS SELL/USE IN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    100501 DISPLAY OR POSSESS FALSE ID 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80405C RIGHT TURN ON RED PROHIBITED 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80502H SPEEDING - CONSTRUCTION ZONE WITH WORKERS PRESENT 1-10MPH 
$160 PLUS $4 FOR EVERY MPH OVER 10 - MUST BE POSTED - Minimum fee $160

0 0 0 0 4 9 10 0 19 0 0 0 42

    80708 PEDESTRIAN DISOBEY RR SIGNAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

    80309 DUS/DUR 113 95 91 114 74 81 105 53 96 0 0 0 822

    PARK 13.1 CONSUME ALCOHOL IN PARK 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    PARK 9.2 VIOLATION OF PARK HOURS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    PARK 8.1 LITTERING 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80317B3 RACING 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5

    80117 TAMPERING W/MOTOR VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

    81204 FAIL TO OBEY STOP SIGN 10 8 9 12 15 11 17 15 14 0 0 0 111
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    80923 TRUCK EXCEED 5 TON PROHIBITED 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    81419 BIKE EQUIPMENT REGULATIONS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

    81418 RIDE BIKE ON SIDEWALK RESTRICTIONS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    81413 RIDE  ON ROAD/BIKE PATH RESTRICTED 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    81411 DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICE ON BIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    81321 OMV W/OUT REQ SAFETY BELTS 0 3 5 3 83 28 14 1 4 0 0 0 141

    81308 HELMET REQUIRED PASS/OPERATOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

    81306 IMPROPER BACKING 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10

    81305 DRIVE VEHICLE ON SIDEWALK 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

    81217 IMPROPER LANE USAGE 5 3 3 6 11 8 10 6 20 0 0 0 72

    81216 PASSING IN NO PASSING ZONE 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

    81215B IMPROPER PASSING INTER OR R/R XING 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

    81214 IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4

    81211 FAIL TO DIM HEADLIGHTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

    81209 DRIVE ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

    81206 DRIVE WRONG SIDE OF DIVIDED ST 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 6

    81205 FAIL TO OBEY YIELD SIGN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

    81203 YLD R/W EMERG/ENTER DRIVEWAY 3 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 15

    81202 YIELD R/W AT INTERSECTION 8 4 3 5 0 3 8 13 6 0 0 0 50

    81201 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE 6 6 3 6 7 5 11 2 5 0 0 0 51

    81013 IMP PARKING/OBSTRUCT TRAFFIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

    80931 CHILD RESTRAINT DEVICE REQD 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 14

    80929 OMV IN UNSAFE CONDITION 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

    80922 PERMIT REQ EXCESSIVE SIZE/ WEIGHT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5

    80920 SIZE/WGT/LOAD RESTRICTIONS 3 4 1 5 5 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 25

    80917 ILLEGAL LIGHT ON VEH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

    80911 LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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    80910 LIGHTS/LAMPS FAIL CONFORM ST LAW 11 5 5 1 2 2 0 2 10 0 0 0 38

    80909 LEAKING OR LOOSE LOADS 3 1 4 2 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 19

    80908 MUFFLERS/EXHAUST SYSTEM REQD 0 0 2 3 6 9 9 1 20 0 0 0 50

    80906 OBSTRUCTED WINDOWS/WINDSHIELDS 0 1 5 4 8 12 3 6 26 0 0 0 65

    80903 IMPROPER HORN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80902 IMPROPER TIRES 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80901 FAIL TO FLAG/LIGHT REQ REAR OF LOAD 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

    80805 DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTUR/PROP 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 16

    80804 FAIL TO GIVE INFO/RENDER AID ACC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80803 FAIL TO STOP/REMAIN AT ACC SCENE 1 4 4 0 1 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 19

    80709A PEDESTRIAN WALKING ON ROADWAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80702 FAIL TO YIELD R/W PEDESTRIAN 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

    80609 FAIL TO TURN AS DIRECTED 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

    80608B FAIL TO YLD R/W TO PED EMERGE/ENTER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

    80608A FAIL TO YLD R/W EMERGE/ENTER ALLEY 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

    80607 TURNING WHERE PROHIBITED 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

    80606 UNLAWFUL U-TURN 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 11

    80605 DISOBEY NO TURN SIGN 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

    80603 FAIL YLD R/W LEFT TURN/INTERSECTION 10 3 5 5 8 4 11 4 5 0 0 0 55

    80602B FAIL TO SIGNAL TURN 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

    80602A IMPROPER START/TURN/STOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

    80601C IMPROPER LEFT TURN ON 1 WAY 0 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 13

    80601B IMPROPER LEFT TURN ON 2 WAY 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7

    80601A IMPROPER RIGHT TURN 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 12

    80502B SPEED SCHOOL ZONE W/CHILD PRESENT 9 3 2 4 3 1 0 3 31 0 0 0 56

    80501 SPEED CARE REQUIRED 4 0 4 6 8 4 5 2 5 0 0 0 38

    80405 DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 22 19 22 19 27 40 47 27 20 0 0 0 243
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    80403 DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 7 12 0 0 0 31

    80317B2 EXHIBITION DRIVING 2 6 4 7 7 14 7 8 8 0 0 0 63

    80317B1 DRAG RACING 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

    80314 RECKLESS DRIVING 4 1 1 0 4 2 4 3 3 0 0 0 22

    80313 CARELESS DRIVING 4 1 1 2 0 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 21

    80502 SPEEDING 89 76 61 167 90 147 390 95 333 0 0 0 1448

    80320 OMV W/OUT LIABILITY INSURANCE 77 59 61 59 50 61 73 45 98 0 0 0 583

    80306 VIOL OF RESTRICTED LIC/OTHER 0 3 2 1 1 2 4 5 3 0 0 0 21

    80305A4 FAIL DISPLAY CURRENT VEH LIC 79 66 59 63 35 75 88 42 109 0 0 0 616

    80304 FAIL TO CARRY REG CARD IN VEH 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6

    80303C UNDER 18 NOT ALLOWED TO USE ELECTRONIC DEVICE 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

    80303B OWNER OR PERSON ALLOW UNLIC & <16 DRIVE 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

    80301 FAIL TO HAVE VEH UNDER CONTROL 30 6 19 17 15 18 20 14 14 0 0 0 153

    80116 FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4

    80106 DISOBEY TEMP TRAF SIGN/BARRIER 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

    80105 WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 15

    100701 LOUD PARTY 1 2 3 6 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 30

    120105A ANIMAL DOG/CAT AT LARGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Traffic Totals 666 540 536 751 670 749 1075 597 1099 0 0 0 6683

Totals 668 540 536 755 670 768 1089 623 1311 0 0 0 6960
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